
Public Body Type of Procurement
Relevant Clause if 

Other
Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 
(City/Town)

Supplier 
Location 

(Prov/State)

Contract Price 
(Exclusive of 

HST)
Contract #

Date of 
Award

Term of Contract Renewal Options

Justice & Public Safety Limited Call For Bids
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Uniform Items (Adult Corrections) UNIFORM WORKS LIMITED Dartmouth NS $23,177.34 222028023 2/24/2023 N/A N/A

Eastern Regional Health Authority Limited Call For Bids PACE Treatment Carts (specialized carts) Bowers Medical Supply Burlington ON $22,488.00 PO 1455894 2/7/2023 N/A N/A

Eastern Regional Health Authority Limited Call For Bids Laboratory reagents Siemens Healthineers Oakville ON $11,947.00 2023-3169 2/13/2023 Annual pricing agreement N/A

Eastern Regional Health Authority Limited Call For Bids
Supply and install new Elevator components in 
Women's Health/Janeway

Thyssen Krupp (TK) Elevators (Canada) Limited Toronto ON $161,700.00 PO# 1446316 12/13/2022 N/A N/A

Central Regional Health Authority Limited Call For Bids Sentinel Node Machine Oryx Medical Toronto ON $75,850.00 2023-3263 2/10/2023 N/A N/A

Central Regional Health Authority Limited Call For Bids Draeger Monitor Draeger Medical Canada Richmond Hill ON $68,338.21 2023-3264 2/10/2023 N/A N/A

Labrador Regional Health Authority Limited Call For Bids Millipore Water Systems Consumables Supply Millipore Sigma Burlington ON $56,619.04 
2022-2530/2022-2530A / PO# 

93386 & 100665
2/15/2023

Consignment agreement for 
3 years

N/A

Tourism, Culture, Arts & Recreation Limited Call For Bids ETC ColorSource LED Lights, Cables and Shipping CHRISTIE LITES SALES LTD Mississauga ON $21,712.00 222028074 2/22/2023 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids Tires O M B Parts & Industrial Ltd Clarenville NL $12,720.00 222027449 2/15/2023 N/A N/A

Tourism, Culture, Arts & Recreation Limited Call For Bids Global Industrial Portable Air Conditioner Global Industrial Equipment Toronto ON $12,192.69 222027551 2/16/2023 N/A N/A

Fisheries, Forestry & Agriculture Limited Call For Bids Supply and Install Power Supply to Moose Enclosure A & M Electrical & Construction Ltd Victoria NL $11,500.00 222027522 2/16/2023 N/A N/A

Digital Government & Service NL Limited Call For Bids Challenge SCM Hydraulic Round Cornering Machine Sydney R Stone & Co Limited Mississauga ON $10,282.25 222027515 2/16/2023 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids Salt Dog - Electric Drive Poly Hopper Spreader Western Hydraulic & Mechanical Ltd Corner Brook NL $10,950.00 222027713 2/17/2023 N/A N/A

Executive Council Limited Call For Bids
Teachers Group Insurance Plan OPEB Actuarial 
Valuation

ECKLER Ltd Halifax NS $15,750.00 222027986 2/21/2023 N/A N/A

Tourism, Culture, Arts & Recreation Limited Call For Bids
Replacement of Sanitary Septic Systems at the Port 
Aux Basques Visitor Information Centre

Manuel's Construction Ltd Port Aux Basques NL $18,000.00 222027973 2/21/2023 N/A N/A

Justice & Public Safety Limited Call For Bids Incident Command Scribe Course Monique Rollin Consulting Solutions Inc. Sault Ste Marie ON $11,020.00 222028003 2/22/2023 N/A N/A

Executive Council Limited Call For Bids
POLY STUDIO X50 All-In-One 4K Video 
Conf/Collab/Wireless Pres Sys

Tucker Electronics Limited St. John's NL $10,357.85 222028217 2/23/2023 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids Parking Brake Assembly Brandt Tractor Ltd Mount Pearl NL $13,279.83 222028179 2/23/2023 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids
MV Sound of Islay - Removal of Blades on Shafts Once 
Arrival at Shop

Eastern Machining & Welding Clarenville NL $10,637.50 222028171 2/23/2023 N/A N/A

Executive Council Limited Call For Bids Nautilus Software Maintenance Renewal Thermo Labsystems Inc. Philadelphia PA $13,298.08 222028168 2/23/2023 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids Equipment Repairs Harvey & Company Limited Corner Brook NL $15,776.07 222028464 2/27/2023 N/A N/A

Tourism, Culture, Arts & Recreation Limited Call For Bids Dig Out Ground and Install Footings for Extension Cable Excavating Limited Foxtrap NL $18,050.00 222028480 2/27/2023 N/A N/A

Tourism, Culture, Arts & Recreation Limited Call For Bids Dance Floor Christie Lite Sales Ltd Mississauga ON $10,966.50 222028521 2/28/2023 N/A N/A

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)
Version 4 - 2022-02-01
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl
CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  February 16th, 2023 to February 28th, 2023

https://www.gov.nl.ca/tcar/
https://www.gov.nl.ca/tcar/


Public Body Type of Procurement
Relevant Clause if 

Other
Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 
(City/Town)

Supplier 
Location 

(Prov/State)

Contract Price 
(Exclusive of 

HST)
Contract #

Date of 
Award

Term of Contract Renewal Options

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)
Version 4 - 2022-02-01
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl
CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  February 16th, 2023 to February 28th, 2023

Eastern Regional Health Authority Limited Call For Bids 4x4 Cargo Van Mercedes-Benz St. John's St. John's NL $130,030.11 2022-2476 2/17/2023 5 Years
Buyout required at end 

of contract

NL Centre for Health Information Limited Call For Bids Continued Professional Development - eLearning Memorial University St. John's NL $58,250.00 2023-3178/PO 017929 2/1/2023 3 Years N/A

Eastern Regional Health Authority Limited Call For Bids Fidelity Manikin CAE Healthcare Sarasota FL $54,995.12 2023-3271/PO#1458081 2/20/2023 One time purchase N/A

Eastern Regional Health Authority Limited Call For Bids Ortho Surgical Instruments Stryker Waterdown ON $37,147.40 2023-3281/PO#1458972 2/23/2023 One time purchase N/A

Eastern Regional Health Authority Limited Call For Bids Ortho Surgical Instruments Teleflex Markham ON $22,056.01 2023-3281/PO#1458961 2/23/2023 One time purchase N/A

Executive Council Limited Call For Bids
Flights for Guests - Premier's Roundtable on Gender 
Equality

HARVEY'S TRAVEL LIMITED St. John's NL $19,141.84 222026462 2/2/2023 N/A N/A

Office of the Auditor General Limited Call For Bids Training and Lunch (March and May 2023) MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY OF NEWFOUNDLAND St. John's NL $20,075.00 222026531 2/3/2023 N/A N/A

Tourism, Culture, Arts & Recreation Limited Call For Bids PHS WOOD PRODUCTS PROVINCIAL WOODPRODUCTS LIMITED St. John's NL $20,941.59 222026638 2/6/2023 N/A N/A

Tourism, Culture, Arts & Recreation Limited Call For Bids WOOD PRODUCTS J D IRVING, LIMITED St. John's NL $20,182.52 222026713 2/7/2023 N/A N/A

Justice & Public Safety Limited Call For Bids 3-1 REVERSIBLE JACKETS OUTDOOR OUTFITS Toronto ON $21,854.12 222027548 2/16/2023 N/A N/A

Executive Council Limited Call For Bids WinAir Pro-SQL Subscription Renewal AV-BASE SYSTEMS INC London ON $44,755.92 222027885 2/21/2023 N/A N/A

Fisheries, Forestry & Agriculture Limited Call For Bids
Platinum 8 Mobile Veterinary Clinic for 3/4 Tonne 
Pickup

BOWIE INTERNATIONAL LLC Lake City IA  $18,624 USD 222027962 2/21/2023 N/A N/A

Fisheries, Forestry & Agriculture Other
6(a)(iv) Emergency or 
situation of urgency

Aerial Services -  2022 Spruce Budworm Program Forest Protection Limited Lincoln NB $539,078.50 222028467 2/27/2023 N/A N/A

Nalcor Energy Other
6(a)(iv) Emergency or 
situation of urgency

6th Floor Boardroom Upgrades - Next Steps Tucker Electronics Ltd. St. John's NL $12,636.00 7010 1/12/2023 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(iv) Emergency or 
situation of urgency

Emergency genset rental for red bay ice storm/outage United Rentals of Canada Mount Pearl NL $22,481.03 6967 1/4/2023 <1 Year N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(iv) Emergency or 
situation of urgency

Material supply for red bay ice storm Guillevin International Co. Happy Valley NL $20,436.00 186060 1/11/2023 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(iv) Emergency or 
situation of urgency

BDE ph1 purchase replacement parts for two cooling 
water pumps

Basil Fearn (93) Limited St. John's NL $17,498.00 186165 1/19/2023 Commodity Purchase N/A

City of St. John's Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

Supply one (1) replacement pump motor and base at 
Ruby Line Pump Station, Fairbanks Morse Model 5814 
vertical split case pump.

DXP Natpro Calgary AB $28,300.00 PUR00142998 2/16/2023 N/A N/A

Education Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Roger TouchScreen and Roger X Receiver (includes 
Freight)

Sonova Group
o/a Phonak Group

Mississauga ON $29,389.00 PO# 222027461 2/16/2023 N/A N/A

Tourism, Culture, Arts & Recreation Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

Specific fabric and weight requirements are needed 
for Stage Curtains.  These Curtains require a specific 
weight/ pleat and need to be fire retardant.

 G C STAGE EQUIPMENT LTD LaSalle QC $36,176.80 PO# 222027729 2/20/2023 N/A N/A



Public Body Type of Procurement
Relevant Clause if 

Other
Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 
(City/Town)

Supplier 
Location 

(Prov/State)

Contract Price 
(Exclusive of 

HST)
Contract #

Date of 
Award

Term of Contract Renewal Options

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)
Version 4 - 2022-02-01
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl
CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  February 16th, 2023 to February 28th, 2023

City of St. John's Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Supply of replacement altitude valve parts at Fowler's 
Road Reservoir.

Eastern Valve & Control Specialties Paradise NL $19,566.72 PUR00143074 2/17/2023 N/A N/A

Education Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Sole Source Resources/Textbooks Wave Learning Solutions Cambridge ON $35,500.00 222027833 2/20/2023 N/A N/A

Education Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Sole Source Resources/Textbooks Oxford University Press Don Mills ON $76,325.58

PO# 222027848
TP# 122021200

2/20/2023 N/A N/A

Executive Council Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Oracle Java SE Desktop Subscription Oracle Canada Mississauga ON $295,062.52 222027562 2/16/2023 5 Years N/A

City of St. John's Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Supply & Delivery of Holder Parts Atlantic Trailer & Equipment Mount Pearl NL $52,373.25 2022228 2/22/2023 1 Year

Two possible One Year 
Extensions

City of St. John's Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Supply & Delivery of Bosh Rexroth Compuspread Parts Bosch Rexroth Canada Corp. Welland ON $42.293.81 2023005 2/22/2023 1 Year

Two possible One Year 
Extensions

Education Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Sole Source Resources/Textbooks Pembrook Publishing Markham ON $44,955 222028101 2/22/2023 N/A N/A

Bull Arm Fabrication Inc. Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Light and Power Services for Bull Arm Site Newfoundland Power Inc. St. John's NL $800,000.00 PO#823000002 2/23/2023 1 Year Yearly

Education Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Assistant Technology / Sound Listening Devices for 
classrooms / Hush-ups / Classroom set

Sound Listening Environment Mississauga ON $71,500.00 222028288 2/24/2023 N/A N/A

Education Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

The Comprehensive Curriculum (040693) project 
requires a Rich Text Editor plug-in that allows real-
time collaboration (similar to Google Workspace) 
when multiple users are editing curriculum content. 

APEX R&D Heverlee BE $25,900 USD 222028283 2/27/2023 N/A N/A

Town of Marystown Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Purchase of 29,970.00 kg of Kemira PAX0XL6 NSF Bulk 
for Marystown Water Treatment Plant

Brenntag Canada Inc. Etobicoke ON $46 153.80 11665 2/10/2023 N/A N/A

City of St. John's Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

Supply and install Legacy Hawk controller upgrade and 
supply Parallel Positioning for two (2) boilers at the 
Riverhead Wastewater Treatment Facility

Bruce Sutherland Associates Ltd. Dartmouth NS $66,420.98 PUR00143315 2/24/2023 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Esri Renewal for ArcGIS Desktop Maintenance ESRI Canada Limited Toronto ON $13,160.00 7069 1/20/2023 Commodity Purchase N/A



Public Body Type of Procurement
Relevant Clause if 

Other
Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 
(City/Town)

Supplier 
Location 

(Prov/State)

Contract Price 
(Exclusive of 

HST)
Contract #

Date of 
Award

Term of Contract Renewal Options

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)
Version 4 - 2022-02-01
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl
CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  February 16th, 2023 to February 28th, 2023

Nalcor Energy Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
PLS CADD Software Bentley Canada, Inc. (Bentley Ontario) Burlington ON $26,638.21 7070 1/20/2023 Commodity Purchase N/A

Nalcor Energy Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
IBM Renewal for Hardware Maintenance for IBM 
Server, SAN, AS400 Systems

IBM Canada Limited T-5044 Toronto ON $150,000.00 7095 1/25/2023 1 Year N/A

Labrador Island Link LP Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Legal fees related to AFE Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP Toronto ON $125,000.00 7011 1/13/2023 1 year N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Oil Gun TT Burner parts for Holyrood Inventory GE Steam Power Canada Inc. Ottawa ON $18,672.00 185936 1/3/2023 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Water treatment chemicals for Holyrood Generating 
Plant

Consolidated Continental Co Ltd. St. John's NL $36,234.47 185968 1/5/2023 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
High Temperature Studs - Holyrood Thermal 
Generating Station

GE Steam Power Canada Inc. Ottawa ON $529,393.28 185993 1/6/2023 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Parts for the Continuous Emissions Monitoring System 
at the Holyrood Generating Plant

Horiba Instruments Incorporated Irvine CA $11,375.87 186057 1/11/2023 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
VAL & SLK ICON Nodes for Marathon Gold project. SEL Schweitzer Laboratories, Inc. Barrie ON $38,420.88 186050 1/11/2023 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Supply of Detroit Diesel Engine Parts - NAT Wajax Equipment Mount Pearl Mount Pearl NL $225,000.00 7003 1/12/2023 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Supply of Toromont CAT Parts - NAT Toromont Cat St. John's NL $60,000.00 7002 1/12/2023 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Supply of Detroit Diesel Engine Parts - Central Wajax Equipment Mount Pearl Mount Pearl NL $50,000.00 7006 1/12/2023 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Supply of Toromont CAT Parts - Southern Toromont Cat St. John's NL $200,000.00 7004 1/12/2023 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Supply of Toromont CAT Parts - Northern Toromont Cat St. John's NL $400,000.00 6999 1/12/2023 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Supply of Detroit Diesel Engine Parts - LAB Wajax Equipment Mount Pearl Mount Pearl NL $375,000.00 7001 1/12/2023 Commodity Purchase N/A



Public Body Type of Procurement
Relevant Clause if 

Other
Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 
(City/Town)

Supplier 
Location 

(Prov/State)

Contract Price 
(Exclusive of 

HST)
Contract #

Date of 
Award

Term of Contract Renewal Options

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)
Version 4 - 2022-02-01
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl
CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  February 16th, 2023 to February 28th, 2023

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Supply of Toromont CAT Parts - Central Toromont Cat St. John's NL $55,000.00 7005 1/12/2023 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Holyrood Gas Turbine - Rockwell Automation Support 
Agreement

Graybar Canada Limited Halifax NS $12,949.00 7024 1/16/2023 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
HRD B6L3 Breaker Replacement Pro-Tech Power Sales Inc. (SEL Inc.) Roseville MN $26,559.72 186132 1/17/2023 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
SEL Protection Relays for HRD G3 and T3 Protection 
Upgrade

SEL Schweitzer Laboratories, Inc. Barrie ON $28,783.31 186130 1/17/2023 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Review of energy marketing arrangements and org 
structure

Daymark Energy Advisors Boston MA $80,472.00 7081 1/23/2023 1 year N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
35KV Line Post Insulators Mill Supply Limited Dartmouth NS $13,483.20 186254 1/24/2023 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
4 Hydran M2-X Gas Monitor GEPR Energy Canada Inc. Mississauga ON $95,162.00 186250 1/24/2023 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Boiler Feed Plant parts For Holyrood Generating Plant Flowserve US Inc. Moosic PA $11,129.65 186290 1/25/2023 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
1 Kelman DGA 900 Gas Monitor GEPR Energy Canada Inc. Mississauga ON $66,174.00 186272 1/25/2023 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
High Pressure Conval Valves for Holyrood Generating 
Plant

Armour Valve Ltd. Scarborough ON $20,284.00 186288 1/25/2023 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Transformer Oil for Bishop’s Falls Inventory Brown Derby Wholesale Grand Falls-Windsor NL $24,093.12 186311 1/26/2023 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Overhaul tap changer on Oxen Pond T3 (230/66 kV, 
150/200/250 MVA, ABB)

Hitachi Energy Systems Inc. St. Laurent QC $50,915.00 7107 1/27/2023 <1 Year N/A

NL Centre for Health Information Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Virtuo HCM Support Medisolutions Toronto ON $338,668.00 2023-3225 2/23/2023 1 year N/A

NL Centre for Health Information Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Support for CBORD Dietary System CBORD Ithaca NY $172,389.31 2023-3183 PO017882 1/26/2023 1 year N/A



Public Body Type of Procurement
Relevant Clause if 

Other
Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 
(City/Town)

Supplier 
Location 

(Prov/State)

Contract Price 
(Exclusive of 

HST)
Contract #

Date of 
Award

Term of Contract Renewal Options

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)
Version 4 - 2022-02-01
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl
CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  February 16th, 2023 to February 28th, 2023

Eastern Regional Health Authority Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Prostate Ultrasound System for Cancer Centre BK Medical Holding Company Inc. Peabody MA $172,562.96 2023-3195 2/7/2023 N/A N/A

Western Regional Health Authority Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Laboratory Microbiology Plating System Biomerieux Canada Inc. St. Laurent QC $385,830.00 2023-3273 2/14/2023 1/2 Year N/A


	Award Report

